PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Hollinger	06/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. MISHAN & SONS, INC.
Street Address:	230 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29366563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J137-1515 DIV2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=J137-1515-AssignEXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 024747 FRAME: 0168

Atty. Docket	No.: <i>J137-1515 US</i>	

ASSIGNMENT

consideration, the rece	ipt of which is hereby acknowled	dged, the unders	igned	ınd valuabl
Fred Hollinger				
hereby sells, assigns a				
E.MISHAN & S	SONS, INC., located at 230 Fifth	Avenue, New Y	ork, New York 10001	
discoveries which are o	Assignee) the entire right, title disclosed in the application for U	nited States pate	and to any and all invent entitled	entions and
(a) (b)	executed on the filed on the given Application Serial No	day of day of	, 20 , 20)10)10, and
including any and all Un divisions, reissues, su Patents granted thereon	ited States Letters Patent which ibstitutes, renewals or continua	may be granted t	therefor and any and all	extensions
It is hereby auth and all said Letters Pate	norized and requested that the Cent, when granted to said Assign	Commissioner of nee.	Patents and Trademark	s issue any
all divisional, continuing papers, and generally de	reed that, when requested by As I, substitute, renewal, and reissu Deverything possible for aiding in	ue patent applican securing and m	tions, and execute all ri aintaining proper patent	ahtful other
Signed at	, this	8th ga	y of QNG	, 2010
Inventor(s):		-/-	altollunger	11
Witness(es):	phanie Hollinger-	···	Andrew Control of the	annus iki a sakkirishi darisa
RECORD AND RETUR	N TO:			
Customer No.: 217	NOTARO, MICHALOS 100 Dutch H Orangeburg, New (845) 359-	ill Road / York 10962	C.	

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024747 FRAME: 0169